BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
REFERENCE
1563-, 1564-, AND 1568-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
SECTION 502-502-103
Issue 1, June 1970
AT&TCo Standard
Fig. 1-1563HB (MD) Telephone Set Fig. 3-1564HL (MD) Telephone Set

3. INSTALLATION
Key
3.01 The 636-type key has a terminal arrangement
to accommodate matching cord terminal
wafers, so that any line connected to the set can
be interchanged readily to appear on any of the
five line pickup keys.
3.02 To convert the pickup buttons for signaling
use; remove P-12A892 screw detail (Fig. 7)
and make necessary wiring changes.
P-i3E:3i3
OR P-~5£96
2
TERMINAL STRip
Fig. ~36A Key, Top View
f;g. -'-D-179935 l<;t of Pori,, '"''•lied
P-i~A89
~
SCREw DETAIL
Fig. 7-636A Key, Bottom View
ISS J I SECTION 502-502- J 03
tXCLUSiON SWiTCH
ASSEMBLy
"r" SlOTS
Page 3
SECTION 502-502-1 03
3.03 Unused buttons may be blocked with a
P-12A858 blocking ring. Insert as shown in
Fig. 8.
Fig. 8-P-12A858 Blocking Ring Installed
Exclusion Switch
3.04 When required install the D-179935 Kit of
Parts (Exclusion Switch Assembly) as follows:
(1) Insert the P-344859 bracket into the two
T slots precut in the line switch bracket
(Fig. 5).
(2) Tighten the P-180922 screw which holds the
bracket in the T slots.
(3) Mount the P-340560 spring and exclusion
switch assembly on the bracket (Fig. 5).
(4) Remove the P-13E953 plunger from the left
side of the telephone set housing and replace
it with the P-14A613 exclusion plunger.
Page 4
Replace the telephone set housing
before making any tests. The housing
serves to orient the exclusion switch
and tilts the spring pile-up so that it
will not short to the bracket.
Buzzers
3.05 A KS-810912 or equivalent buzzer may be
mounted to the ringer bracket provided with
sets equipped with an H1A ringer (Fig. 9).
3.06 A second KS-8109 type buzzer can be installed
on a 70-type bracket (ordered separately)
which mounts on top of the H1A ringer in nonexclusion
switch equipped sets.
KS-8109
OR EQUIVALENT
BUZZER
Fig. 9-location of KS-8109 Type Buzzer
Note: In redesigned bracket, lead dressing
posts are omitted, therefore extra care should
be taken to dress the spade-tipped lead on
the F terminal of the 425E network to prevent
contact with the buzzer case.
3.07 A KS-20419 buzzer (10 volt AC only) may
be mounted in any convenient location with
a screw which must be provided.
ISS 1, SECTION 502-502-103
TABl.E A
1563-, 1564-, AND 1568-TYPE TELEPHONE SET COMPONENTS